

FEB 27 1969

JOHN F. DAVIS, CLERK

IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

OCTOBER TERM, 1968

No. 701

GASTON COUNTY, a Political Subdivision
of the State of North Carolina,

Appellant,

v.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Appellee.

APPEAL FROM THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

BRIEF FOR APPELLANT

Grady B. Stott

HOLLOWELL, STOTT AND HOLLOWELL

283 West Main Street
Gastonia, North Carolina

Wesley E. McDonald, Sr.

815 15th Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C.

Attorneys for Appellant

(i)

INDEX

	PAGE
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	2
CITATIONS TO OPINIONS BELOW	3
JURISDICTION	3
CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUTORY PROVISIONS INVOLVED	4
QUESTIONS PRESENTED	7
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	7
ARGUMENT:	
I. Did Gaston County, within five years prior to August 18, 1966, use a "test or device" for the purpose or with the effect of denying or abridging the right to register to vote or to vote on account of race or color?	8
II. Whether a denial of equal educational opportunity alone is sufficient to preclude a state or political subdivision thereof from using a literacy test to determine vote qualifications?	15
III. Does Gaston County, in order to successfully resist continued suspension of its literacy test, have the burden of proving that all municipal elections within its boundaries are free from discrimination even though it has no jurisdiction or control over municipal elections?	19
CONCLUSION	22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	PAGE
<i>CASES:</i>	
Apache County, et al. v. United States, 256 F. Supp. 903 (1966)	15
Gaston County, North Carolina v. United States, 288 F. Supp. 678 (1968)	3
Lassiter v. Northampton County Board of Elections, 360 U.S. 45 (1959)	9, 10
South Carolina v. Katzenbach, 383 U.S. 301 (1966)	14-15
United States v. Texas, 252 F. Supp. 234 (W.D. Tex. 1966), <i>affirmed per curiam</i> , 384 U.S. 155 (1966)	15, 17, 18
Wake County, North Carolina v. United States, D. D.C. Civil Action No. 1198-66 (January 23, 1967)	17
 <i>NORTH CAROLINA CONSTITUTION:</i>	
Article VI, Section 4	6
 <i>STATUTES:</i>	
28 U.S.C. sec. 2284	3
42 U.S.C. Sec. 1973b et seq.	1, 2, 3, 4-6, 7, 8, 20, 21
North Carolina General Statutes, Sec. 163-28	6, 8, 9, 10
